XXXXXX DEPARTMENT

TIMETABLE FOR 08-09 PERSONNEL ACTIONS

PROMOTIONS, REAPPOINTMENTS, AND MID-CAREER APPRAISALS

(candidate names)

Monday, June 2
Candidate submits list of recommended names for external reviewers.

Friday, June 20
Department adds names and submits final list to office.

July 1 thru summer
Chair calls potential external reviewers to line them up for fall.

Friday, Aug. 29
Final biobibliography  and copies of publications due in dept office (including articles, books, CDs, DVDs, any items that need to be reproduced &/or purchased and sent to external reviewers)

Friday, Sept 12
All letters with copies of publications sent to external reviewers.

Friday, Oct. 17
External letters due to dept. office.

Monday, Oct. 27
Redacted external letters to candidates.

Monday, Nov. 10
Department letter (draft) ready

Monday, Nov 17
Vote by faculty.

Wednesday, Nov. 26
Department letters to candidates.

Friday, Dec. 12
Completed files to Division office. 

MERITS

(candidate names)

Monday, Sep 15
Final biobibliography and all submitted materials due in dept. office.

Mon., Oct. 27
Department letter (draft) ready

Mon, Nov. 3
Vote by faculty.

Mon, Nov. 10
Department letters to candidates.

Mon., Dec. 5
Completed files due in Division office
